
2025 Chowan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-32   Conf: 4-26   Home: 2-11   Away: 4-21   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (293), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Rumaldo (2), Bausas (1), Hudson (1),
Rector (1), Tripp (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Santana, Geomar .298 36-36 124 33 37 10 2 1 15 54 .435 16 12 29 0 .425 1 0 15-17 103 1 1 .990
26 Bellamy, Ryan .281 36-36 128 17 36 5 3 2 27 53 .414 16 0 32 2 .354 3 1 0-0 220 4 7 .970
12 Dunlap, Jackson .263 33-32 118 14 31 4 0 1 19 38 .322 8 2 37 0 .315 2 0 1-2 27 2 2 .935
1 Rumaldo, Christopher .255 33-32 110 14 28 2 0 1 14 33 .300 8 5 19 2 .333 0 0 5-7 58 2 1 .984
42 Bailey, Warren .243 31-29 111 18 27 6 0 7 20 54 .486 7 1 35 3 .289 2 1 1-1 125 19 3 .980
19 Karie, Caleb .216 33-32 102 12 22 2 0 1 6 27 .265 11 4 16 1 .311 2 1 0-0 74 83 5 .969
3 Rector, Caden .202 36-35 109 19 22 5 0 2 15 33 .303 19 5 22 2 .346 0 1 4-6 61 85 5 .967
21 Hudson, Rowan .200 30-24 90 6 18 2 0 0 6 20 .222 8 2 34 0 .277 1 0 0-1 29 19 7 .873
6 Walker, Jacob .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Miranda, Kevin .286 6-0 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
8 Robinson, Ethan M. .286 5-1 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 2 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
7 Rumaldo, Elvis .260 25-25 73 16 19 5 1 1 16 29 .397 17 2 18 0 .404 2 0 10-10 21 45 13 .835
2 Bausas, Ben .242 17-8 33 6 8 2 0 0 8 10 .303 3 0 9 0 .297 1 0 0-0 22 14 0 1.000
10 Simpson, Noah .237 20-18 59 6 14 4 0 1 5 21 .356 7 1 24 1 .328 0 0 1-2 53 8 5 .924
23 James, Joshua .200 14-1 10 4 2 0 0 1 3 5 .500 2 1 6 0 .333 2 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
11 Robinson, Ethan .184 24-23 76 8 14 3 0 0 5 17 .224 12 2 33 1 .311 0 0 1-1 48 1 3 .942
55 Tripp, Josh .154 16-3 13 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 4 0 4 1 .353 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
30 Reiss, Nick .120 14-4 25 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .120 4 0 12 2 .241 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
35 Clay, Peyton .000 11-3 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 1 8 1 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
4 Cleghorn, Nick .000 11-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 2 6 0 .273 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
34 Leary, John .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
77 Brown, Alex .000 9-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Person, Trevon .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
54 Robinson, Samari .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .235 38-38 1226 182 288 51 6 18 163 405 .330 150 41 352 16 .334 17 4 40-49 901 327 58 .955
Opponents .339 38-38 1249 380 423 90 7 50 335 677 .542 210 119 174 36 .468 28 11 104-122 956 286 47 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Byrd, Marcus 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
53 Wiggins, Dawson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
51 King, Gabe 2.53 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 5 3 3 5 4 0 2 .310 2 2 0 0 0
29 Espiritu, Gabriel 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 1 3 1 1 0 1 .286 1 0 0 0 0
41 Cataldo, Nicolas 3.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 2 6 3 0 0 1 .200 1 1 0 0 0
52 Yancey, John 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 2 0
0 Diaz, Angel 6.71 1-7 12 12 2 0-0 0 57.2 67 52 43 37 30 14 1 5 .295 8 18 0 4 4
32 Wise, Josh 7.42 2-6 12 12 0 0-0 0 57.0 77 59 47 31 33 9 0 9 .324 5 15 0 1 1
71 Everette, Carson 8.22 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 7.2 12 12 7 6 0 2 1 2 .333 2 2 0 0 0
77 Brown, Alex 8.64 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 8 8 7 1 2 0 1 .371 5 8 0 0 0
15 Wohleking, Nicky 9.18 0-7 12 10 0 0-0 0 50.0 57 59 51 33 37 19 1 6 .292 8 23 2 4 2
5 Lovitt, Matthew 9.64 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 5 5 2 3 2 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 1
24 Cherry, Teray 10.32 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 13 14 13 10 10 4 1 1 .289 6 6 1 1 0
57 Tyndall, Landon 11.12 1-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 19 14 12 4 3 0 3 .340 2 5 0 3 0
40 Ives, Cody 11.57 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 14 12 12 6 6 3 0 1 .389 2 4 0 4 0
18 Wilson, Zackary 11.81 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 1 16.0 21 26 21 12 12 4 0 4 .323 4 7 1 2 2
14 Nickle, Dylan 14.04 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 36 28 26 9 8 8 0 6 .456 1 3 0 4 1
55 Tripp, Josh 14.90 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 19 17 16 11 7 5 0 3 .432 2 3 1 0 0
6 Walker, Jacob 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .375 1 2 0 0 0
27 Tomczak, Konnor 21.60 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 22 22 20 1 4 4 2 2 .489 2 8 1 2 0
50 Mason, Nicholas 25.07 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 13 13 5 4 3 1 0 .480 1 3 1 0 0
9 Sellers, TyShawn 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 11 8 8 0 1 0 0 .636 2 3 0 1 0
1 Rumaldo, Christopher 33.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 5 5 1 1 1 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 0



2 Bausas, Ben 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.68 6-31 160 38 2 0 3 300.1 423 380 323 210 174 90 7 50 .339 56 119 7 28 11
Opponents 4.18 31-6 116 38 3 4 8 319.0 288 182 148 150 352 51 6 18 .235 30 41 5 17 4

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Bailey (14), Simpson (4), Leary (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Diaz 1, Nickle 1, Wilson 1, Wise 1, Wohleking
1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (208-242), Bailey (73-83), Simpson (29-35), Diaz (21-24), Wohleking (18-21), Wilson (10-11), Wise (8-
11), Ives (6-7), King (6-6), Everette (5-6), Mason (5-5), Nickle (5-5), Sellers (4-5), Tomczak (4-4), Tripp (4-5), Cherry (3-4), Cataldo (2-2),
Robinson (2-2), Brown (1-1), Tyndall (1-3), Yancey (1-1)   



2025 Chowan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Bausas, Ben 36 22 14 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 Reiss, Nick 18 18 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wise, Josh 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
0 Diaz, Angel 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 21 3 .875 0 0
8 Robinson, Ethan M. 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 James, Joshua 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Tripp, Josh 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
35 Clay, Peyton 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nickle, Dylan 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Cleghorn, Nick 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
71 Everette, Carson 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Leary, John 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
5 Lovitt, Matthew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Tomczak, Konnor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
50 Mason, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
53 Wiggins, Dawson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
54 Robinson, Samari 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Walker, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Santana, Geomar 105 103 1 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rumaldo, Christopher 61 58 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bailey, Warren 147 125 19 3 .980 2 73 10 .880 14 0
26 Bellamy, Ryan 231 220 4 7 .970 31 0 0 — 0 0
19 Karie, Caleb 162 74 83 5 .969 23 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rector, Caden 151 61 85 5 .967 26 0 0 — 0 0
11 Robinson, Ethan 52 48 1 3 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dunlap, Jackson 31 27 2 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Simpson, Noah 66 53 8 5 .924 0 29 6 .829 4 0
21 Hudson, Rowan 55 29 19 7 .873 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rumaldo, Elvis 79 21 45 13 .835 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wohleking, Nicky 11 1 8 2 .818 0 18 3 .857 0 0
18 Wilson, Zackary 4 2 1 1 .750 0 10 1 .909 0 0
28 Miranda, Kevin 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Cataldo, Nicolas 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
51 King, Gabe 2 1 0 1 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Cherry, Teray 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Person, Trevon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Espiritu, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Byrd, Marcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ives, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
52 Yancey, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
57 Tyndall, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
77 Brown, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Sellers, TyShawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Totals 1286 901 327 58 .955 101 208 34 .860 19 0
Opponents 1289 956 286 47 .964 56 80 15 .842 15 0


